Petitron {or Amnmcxalion

Mavyor Grady R. Parker

City of Montevallo N /L

+ o
545 Main Streel f_;\ L/ -
Montevallo, AL 35115 i %-!‘ E’i =
. el
205 665-2555 ﬂil T =
- N B o R
: e
Decar Mayor Parker: & MR Rs)
’ o 03B
_ ., O _ o =
We arc the property owners of a parcel of land described on thc attached |egal dcscripﬂon Ei f_ Z <
and wish to be anmexed into the City of Montevallo. Pleasce consider this request at yﬂﬁ{ 1:!:1 " 'E‘_:‘: S
carhiest convenience. s E_h s
4 Aol L “%‘
L
-

Attached 1s a:

_ Legal descniption or

e ma _re—r—_

Tax Parcel Identification number:
(found on your tax notice)

4___\4611113 of property owner as recorded on county records: \Ammtﬁ:% }_){;_;D

o O

) —




WARRANTY DEED, JOINTLY FOR LIFE WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR

This instrument was prepared by:

Send tax notice to:
B. CHRISTOPHER BATTLES

John K. Zagar and Gretchen R. Zagar
3150 HIGHWAY 52 WEST 14 Country Hills Road '
PELHAM, Al 35124 Montevallo, Alabama 35115
STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF SHELBY

Know All Men by These Presents: That in consideration of One bundred forty seven
thousand and no/100 ($147,000.00) 1o the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), 1n hand
paid by the grantce herein, the receipt where is acknowledged, 1 or we, Alberte C. Zaragoza and
Diane C. Zaragoza, busband and wife (herein referred to ag grantor, whether one or more),
grant, bargain, sell and convey unto John K. Zagar and Gretchen R. Zagar (hercin referred to as

prantee, whether one or more), the following described real eslate, situated in Shelby County,
Alabama, to-wit:

Inst # 2001-18476

Lot 4, according to the Survey of Country Hills Subdivision, Phase One, as recorded in Map
Book 11, Page 41, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama. |

Mineral and mining rights excepted.

Subject o existing easements, restrictions, set-back lines, rights of way,

hmitations, if any of
record.

$142,709.00 of the purchase price recited above was paid from mortgage loan closed
simultaneously herewith.

To Have and to Hold to the said grantee, as joint tenants, with right
heirs and assigns forever; it being the intention of the parties to this convey
Joint tenancy created is scvered or terminated during the joint lives of the
--&vent one grantee hercin survives the other, the entire interest in fee SIMp

surviving grantee, and, if one doeg not survive the other, th
herein shall take as tenants in commeon.

And I {(we) do, for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) beirs, executors and administrators,
covenant with said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in
fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise stated
above; that 1 (we) have a good right 1o sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will, and
my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend: the same to
his, her or their heirs and assigns forever, aganst the lawful claims of all persons.

in Witness Whereof, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) this 30" day of
Apnl, 2001.

of survivorship, their
ance, that (unless the
grantees herein) in the
le-shall-passto-the - -
en the heirs and assigns of the grantees

the said grantee,

—_ (Seal)
Witness
7 7
i _2§SZZ&Z7 YA (Seal)
Witness Diane C. Zaragoza /
STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, B. CHRISTOPHER BATTLES, a Notary Public
certify that Alberto C. Zaragoza and Diane C. Zaragoza,
to the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, ac

informed of the contents of this conveyance, they executed
date.

in and for said County, in said State. hereby
husband and wife, whose name(s) are si gned
knowledged before me on this day that, being
the same voluntarily on the day the same bears

Given under my hand and official seal this 30® day of April, 2001.

N
Notary Pub
My Commission Expires: 02-25-05

i
- e |



ORD 01W: APPENDIX A TO THE ANNEXATION PETITION OF JOHN K ZAGAR AND
GRETCHEN R ZAGAR

14 Country Hills Road, Montevallo, AL 35115 including the following:

Lot 4 of Country Hills Subdivision, Phase 1, as set out in a map recorded at map book
11, page 41 of the Shelby County Alabama Probate Records, more particularly
described in instruments recorded at real book 289, page 624; real book 366, page 815,
and in a deed recorded on 31 January 1994 at instrument #94:3826, all in the Shelby
County Alabama Probate Records, containing +.62 acres, and assigned property tax
parcel ID 27.2.03.0.001.001.005.



ORDINANCE NUMBER 01W

COUNCIL MEMBER GoLpsMiTH INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING
ORDINANCE.

COUNCIL MEMBER LicHaTrFOOT SECONDED THE ORDINANCE.

AN ORDINANCE ASSENTING TO A CERTAIN PETITION FOR
ANNEXATION

WHEREAS, all of the owners of property located and contained within an area
contiguous to the corporate limits of Montevallo, and not within the corporate limits
of any other municipality, but within the overlapping police jurisdictions of
Montevallo and Alabaster, but closer to Montevallo than a point which is
equidistant from the respective corporate limits of each of such incorporated
municipalities, as provided in §11-42-21 of the /975 Alabama Code, have signed
and filed written petitions with the City Clerk requesting that such property or
territory be annexed to Montevallo, and

WHEREAS, said petitions contain an accurate description of the property or
territory proposed to be annexed together with a map of the said termtory showing
its relationship to the corporate limits of Montevallo,

B

@ That the City Council of the City of Montevallo, as and for its governing body,
hereby assents to the annexation of that certain land described in the attached

petitions for annexation of: John K Zagar and wite Gretchen R Zagar, as provided
in §11-42-21 of the 1975 Alabama Code and other applicable law.

E IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MONTEVALLO, ALABAMA, AS FOLLOWS:

® That the annexed territory be zoned AO (Agricultural) until it is rezoned by
recommendation of the Montevallo Planning Commission.

® That the annexed territory be made a part of Council District One untdl such time
as Council Districts are redrawn pursuant to the US Census.

® That the City Clerk is directed to file a copy of this ordinance, including a
description of the property or territory annexed, in the office of the Judge of Probate




of Shelby County, and to advertise this ordinance as provided by law.

This ordinance shall become effective upon its passage and advertisement as
provided by law.

Approved and adopted this 28 May 2001.

e tn

Mayor Grady R Parker

Attest:

Steven D Gibbs, Clerk

I certity that the attached Ordinance 01W, consenting to the annexation of certain

territory, adopted by the Montevallo City Council on 28 May 2001, was, pursuant

to §11-45-8(b) of the 1975 Alabama Code, posted in conspicuous places within the
community:

@ the mayor's office, City Hall, 545 Main Strect, Montevallo

@ the city shop, 445 Selma Road, Montevallo

& the Park and Recreation Building, Orr Park, 420 Vine Street, Montevallo
@ the Pamell Memorial Library, 820 Valley Street, Montevallo

beginning 30 May 2001 and continuing for more than four weeks thereafter.

According to §11-45-8(b), Ordinance 01W therefore became effective 04 June
2001.

D LA

Steven D Gibbs, City Clerk




